制御機器
CAD図形データカタログ
を提供しています。
ホームページ
ご使用になる前に総合パーソナル前付の「安全上のご注意」を必ずお読みください。注意
INDEX
HI-SPEED 2-PORT SOLENOID VALVES
K2 SERISE

連続通電時間の制限と設置について    Limitations on continuous energizing time and installation of solenoid valves
注1：連続通電時間の制限があります。詳細は上記をご覧ください。
　2： 通電条件をはじめ使用条件、環境条件および注文方法について
お客様と詳細な打ち合わせを行なわせていただきます。最寄りの
弊社営業所へご相談ください。
Notes: 1.  The continuous energizing time is limited. For details, see above.
2.  For special specifications, Koganei offers detailed consultation
regarding the energizing conditions, operating conditions,
environment conditions, and order procedures. Inquire at the
nearest Koganei sales office or the Koganei overseas department
for details.
警告
基本形式
Basic type
電力仕様
Power specifications
配線仕様
Wiring specifications
配管仕様
Piping specifications
電圧
Voltage
K2-100SF
K2-100HF
-02
-04注1
（特別仕様）
(Special specification)
-12注1, 注2
-24注1, 注2
-NC1
-NC3
-NC5
-J4
-M5
-JM
DC24V
K210-21： 取付金具（ねじ付属）1セット
Mounting bracket (with screws and nuts)
1 set
取付金具
Mounting bracket
基本形式  Basic type
K2-100SF：2ポート常時閉（NC）標準流量タイプ
  2-port normally closed (NC) standard flow rate type
K2-100HF：2ポート常時閉（NC）大流量タイプ
 2-port normally closed (NC)  large flow rate type
電力仕様  Power specifications
 -02：2W
 -04：4W （連続通電時間の制限があります。詳細は上記をご覧ください。）
  (The continuous energizing time is limited. For details, see above.)
 -12：12W （連続通電時間の制限があります。詳細は上記をご覧ください。）
    (The continuous energizing time is limited. For details, see above.)
 -24：24W （連続通電時間の制限があります。詳細は上記をご覧ください。）
     (The continuous energizing time is limited. For details, see above.)
配線仕様  Wiring specifications
 -NC1：IP65ケーブルタイプ　長さ1000mm
 IP65 cable type,  length 1000 mm
 -NC3：IP65ケーブルタイプ　長さ3000mm
 IP65 cable type,  length 3000 mm
 -NC5：IP65ケーブルタイプ　長さ5000mm
 IP65 cable type,  length 5000 mm
配管仕様  Piping specifications
 -J4： φ4用クイック継手
φ4 quick fitting
 -M5：M5×0.8
 -JM：1（P）ポート φ4用クイック継手、
　　　 2（A）ポート M5×0.8
　　　 1(P) port: φ4 quick fitting,
　　　 2(A) port: M5×0.8
K210-M5： M5×0.8継手（ガスケット、継手クリップ付）
2個入
M5×0.8 fitting (with gasket, fitting clip)